Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: N		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Chi-Ping Nee			05/22/2008	
Shachar Kons			06/18/2008	
Uri Parker			06/18/2008	
Yoni Baron			06/22/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Conexant Systems	, Inc.		
Street Address:	4000 MacArthur Bl	4000 MacArthur Blvd.		
City:	Newport Beach	Newport Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92660			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		26245	
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	12126345	
[/pe	Number 6345		
Property Ty	ире 1212			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	vpe (214)661-660 DATA (214)661-660 pe sent via US Mail 214.953.5990 jfarragher@jw Christopher J 901 Main Stre Jackson Walk Dallas, TEXA NUMBER:	6345 4 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7.com . Rourk . Rourk set, Suite 6000 ser L.L.P.		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	vpe (214)661-660 DATA (214)661-660 pe sent via US Mail 214.953.5990 jfarragher@jw Christopher J 901 Main Stre Jackson Walk Dallas, TEXA NUMBER:	6345 4 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 7.com . Rourk set, Suite 6000 ser L.L.P. S 75202 013628.00527(08CXT0013CV)		

REEL: 021133 FRAME: 0918

source=08CXT0013CVAssignment#page1.tif source=08CXT0013CVAssignment#page2.tif source=08CXT0013CVAssignment#page3.tif source=08CXT0013CVAssignment#page4.tif source=08CXT0013CVAssignment#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 013628.00527 (08CXT0013CV)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Chi-Ping NEE, Shachar KONS, Uri PARKER and Yoni BARON, have made an invention entitled, "SIGNAL ACQUISITION SYSTEM AND METHOD," for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on ______, 2008, filed herewith.

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Conexant Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 4000 MacArthur Blvd., Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous is acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said Applications, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

We jointly and severally covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We jointly and severally represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 021133 FRAME: 0920 We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Each of the undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Applications or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated below.

Date: 05/22/2008

First Joint Inventor: Chi-Ping NEE 10327 Hitching Post Way Santee, California 92071 Citizen of the United States of America

State of California

County of San bigg U

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Chi-Ping NEE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

))

) 58.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2008.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: _____

Date: June 18, 2008

Kons

Second Joint Inventor: Shachar KONS 14A Hasachlav St, Haifa, Israel 34790 Citizen of Israel

Country of Israel

City of Haifa

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Shachar KONS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

)

) ss.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2008.

Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

Date: 1/06/2007	Uri Perker 2th
	Third Joint Inventor: Uri PARKER 194 Derech Akko Kiryat Byalik, Israel 27232 Citizen of Israel
Country of Israel)

City of Kiryat Byalik) ss.

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Uri PARKER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2008.

Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:			

Date: <u>June みみ 200</u> 8	Fourth Joint Inventor: Yoni BARON Eliezer Alter 12 Haifa, Israel 32984 Citizen of Israel
Country of Israel)
City of Haifa)) ss.

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Yoni BARON, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2008.

Notary Public	nen af han and se film an
My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 021133 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 06/23/2008